
2025 Season Championships Points to 30 November 2025
 

RACING – Goodwin Trophies
Pos Name Car Events Points Prf

1! Abbi Pulling Tatuus MSV GB3-025/Tatuus 
T421 F4

Best 10 of 19 130

2! Alisha Palmowski Tatuus F4-T421 Best 10 of 14 115

3! Daniella Sutton Fiesta Zetec Mk 7 Best 10 of 18 101

4 Lydia Walmsley Porsche GT4 Best 10 of 18 100

5! Sophie Kinghorn Ford Fiesta ST150 Best 10 of 17 92

6 Mary Barnard Mazda MX5 MK1 Best 10 of 17 85

7 Amanda Anderson Caterham 270R Best 10 of 12 79

8+ Lucie Hodgson Ginetta G56 GTA Best 10 of 18 72

9 Claire Norman BMW 2002ti/Cupra TCR 7 60

10+ Dawn Butcher Golf Gti Mk5 8 56

11+ Eliza Seville MG F Best 10 of 14 51

12 Sami Bowler Classic Mini/Mini Cooper S 7 49

=13+ Zena Al-Jalili Caterham Roadsport Best 10 of 11 48

=13 Helen Allen Ford Fiesta Zetec S 9 48

15+! Sherrie Ann Powell Citroen Saxo Best 10 of 17 46

16+ Mel Higgins Citroen Saxo Best 10 of 11 42

=17 Faye Noble-Evans Porsche Boxster S 6 41

=17+ Amelia Storer MG Midget 8 41

19 Stacey Dennis Alfa Romeo Giulietta 1750 6 39

20! Grace Bates Van Diemen RF80 10 35

21 Lisa Selby Ford Fiesta ST180 6 30

22 Helen Waddington MG ZR170 4 15

23+! Murron Parkington Crossle 32F 4 14

24+ Adele Hunt MK3 Mini Cooper S 2 6
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RACING – Jamieson Fastest Lap Only awarded where fastest lap speed exceeds 100mph

Pos Name Car Date Circuit Fastest Lap

1 Abbi Pulling Tatuus MSV GB3-025 18/11/2025 Monza 124.41

2 Alisha Palmowski Tatuus F4-T421 20/04/2025 Jeddah Corniche 110.17

RACING – Hillwood Coup des Dames for Wins and Fastest Laps
Pos Name Car Points

1 Lydia Walmsley Porsche GT4 6

2 Helen Allen Ford Fiesta Zetec S 4

=3 Claire Norman BMW 2002ti/Cupra TCR 3

=3 Abbi Pulling Tatuus MSV GB3-025/Tatuus 
T421 F4

3

=5 Eliza Seville MG F 2

=5 Amanda Anderson Caterham 270R 2

=5 Dawn Butcher Golf Gti Mk5 2

=8 Grace Bates Van Diemen RF80 1

=8 Lisa Selby Ford Fiesta ST180 1

=8 Alisha Palmowski Tatuus F4-T421 1

RACING – Anita Taylor Saloons
Pos Name Car Events Points Prf

1! Daniella Sutton Fiesta Zetec Mk 7 Best 10 of 18 101

2! Sophie Kinghorn Ford Fiesta ST150 Best 10 of 17 92

3 Claire Norman BMW 2002ti/Cupra TCR 7 60

4+ Dawn Butcher Golf Gti Mk5 8 56

5 Sami Bowler Classic Mini/Mini Cooper S 7 49

6 Helen Allen Ford Fiesta Zetec S 9 48

7+! Sherrie Ann Powell Citroen Saxo Best 10 of 17 46

8+ Mel Higgins Citroen Saxo Best 10 of 11 42

9 Stacey Dennis Alfa Romeo Giulietta 1750 6 39

10 Lisa Selby Ford Fiesta ST180 6 30

11 Helen Waddington MG ZR170 4 15

12+ Adele Hunt MK3 Mini Cooper S 2 6
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RACING – VIP Adrenaline Sports and Sports racers

Pos Name Car Events Points Prf

1 Lydia Walmsley Porsche GT4 Best 10 of 18 100

2 Mary Barnard Mazda MX5 MK1 Best 10 of 17 85

3 Amanda Anderson Caterham 270R Best 10 of 12 79

4+ Lucie Hodgson Ginetta G56 GTA Best 10 of 18 72

5+ Eliza Seville MG F Best 10 of 14 51

6+ Zena Al-Jalili Caterham Roadsport Best 10 of 11 48

=7+ Amelia Storer MG Midget 8 41

=7 Faye Noble-Evans Porsche Boxster S 6 41

RACING – Monoposto Single Seaters

Pos Name Car Events Points Prf

1! Abbi Pulling Tatuus MSV GB3-025/Tatuus 
T421 F4

Best 10 of 19 130

2! Alisha Palmowski Tatuus F4-T421 Best 10 of 14 115

3! Grace Bates Van Diemen RF80 10 35

4+! Murron Parkington Crossle 32F 4 14

KART – Kartsport Trophy
Pos Name Kart Events Points Prf

1! Sukhmani Khera Junior X30 Best 10 of 34 118.5

2+! Maisy Creed Junior X30 Best 10 of 15 98

3! Nikita Roberts Honda Cadet GX200 Best 10 of 19 71.5

4+! Lily Shaw Junior Rotax/Junior X30 Best 10 of 20 68

5+! Zoe Small Junior Rotax/Senior Rotax 6 17.5

6+! Lily Charlton Club 100/Senior Rotax 1 7.5
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RALLY DRIVERS – Louise Aitken Walker Trophy
Pos Name Car Events Points Prf

1 Ashleigh Morris Alpine A290/Ford Fiesta/Ford 
Fiesta R200

10 53

2+ Maz Miller Ford Fiesta ST 150 8 50

3 Cheryl Spencer BMW Compact E46 2.8 2 12

4 Emily Cope Land Rover Bowler Tomcat 
88"

2 8

RALLY CO-DRIVERS – Trophy
Pos Name Car Events Points Prf

1 Emma Clarke Ford Escort Mk2/Opel Corsa 
Kit Car/Peugeot 205 
XS/Subaru Impreza/Vauxhall 
Nova/Vauxhall Nova 
(1600)/Vauxhall Nova GTE 
(1400)

Best 10 of 14 97

2 Sasha Heriot Fiesta/Fiesta ST/Vauxhall 
Corsa 1600cc

5 30

3 Aggie Foster Triumph TR4/Triumph TR4
Triumph TR4

3 27
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HILLCLIMB – Shell Trophy
Pos Name Car Events Points Prf

1 Amanda George Chevron B19 Best 6 of 10 33

2+ Nicola Menzies Gould GR55B Best 6 of 12 30

3 Caroline Ryder Lotus Elise S2 SC/Van Deimen 
RF86/VW Polo  1800 cc

Best 6 of 7 25

=4 Becky Manton Westfield FW Best 6 of 8 24

=4 Helen Waddington MG ZR160 6 24

6+! Lizzie Weaver Van Diemen RF91 Best 6 of 10 19

=7+ Adele Hunt MK3 Mini Cooper S 6 18

=7 Rebecca Crocombe Formula Ford Van Diemen 
RF84

Best 6 of 13 18

9+ Hazel Petite VW UP Tsi Best 6 of 9 12

10+ Karol Bailey TVR M series 4 10

=11+ Fiona Smith Renault Clio 172 Best 6 of 8 7

=11+ Justina Cameron Ray 74F Formula Ford 5 7

13+ Alexandra Ross Mazda MX5 Mk1 4 5

14+ Sophia McCall BMW Mini Cooper S 4 4

15+ Samantha Berry Ford Puma 1 1

SPRINT – Duckhams Trophy
Pos Name Car Events Points Prf

1 Cathy Sewart Mygale M14-F4 Best 6 of 17 28

2+ Karol Bailey TVR M series Best 6 of 15 18

3 Helen Waddington MG ZR160 3 14

4+ Adele Hunt MK3 Mini Cooper S 4 10

5+ Fiona Smith Renault Clio 172 2 2

=6+ Samantha Berry Ford Puma 1 1

=6+ Sophia McCall BMW Mini Cooper S 1 1
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VOLUNTEERS – Trophy
Pos Name Points Events claimed this period

1 Marion Quarrington 73 01-Nov Prescott; 04-Oct Prescott; 07-Nov Kimbolton; 08-Nov Kimbolton; 11-Oct 
Kimbolton; 12-Oct Kimbolton; 19-Oct Snetterton; 23-Nov Fulbeck; 25-Oct Silverstone

2 Catherine Smart 61 04-Oct Donington Park; 05-Oct Donington Park; 08-Nov Kimbolton; 09-Nov Kimbolton; 11-
Oct Kimbolton; 12-Oct Kimbolton; 22-Nov Whilton Mill; 23-Nov Whilton Mill; 25-Oct 
Whilton Mill; 26-Oct Whilton Mill

3 Pheebe Fletcher 51 04-Oct Curborough; 05-Oct Curborough; 07-Nov Ty Croes; 08-Nov Ty Croes; 09-Nov Ty 
Croes; 11-Oct Silverstone; 12-Oct Silverstone; 16-Nov Cadwell Park; 20-Nov Wales; 21-Nov 
Wales; 22-Nov Scotland; 23-Nov Scotland; 24-Nov Scotland; 25-Oct Silverstone; 30-Nov 
Donington Park

4 Pam Green 36 01-Nov Brands Hatch; 02-Nov Brands Hatch; 04-Oct Brands Hatch; 05-Oct Brands Hatch

5 Sue Connikie 35 01-Nov Prescott; 04-Oct Prescott

6 Nadine Lewis 34 04-Oct Donington Park; 05-Oct Donington Park; 11-Oct OULTON PK; 18-Oct OULTON PK; 
25-Oct OULTON PK

7 Ellie-Rose Lockey 18

7 Carol Glenn 18

9 Wendy Compton 11

9 Dawn Butcher 11

11 Rebecca Crocombe 10

12 Jane Russ 8

13 Sophia McCall 7

14 Sasha Heriot 4

14 Amber Little 4

14 Stephanie Alexander 4

17 Zoe Small 3
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~#~#~#~#~#~      Roll of Honour      ~#~#~#~#~#~
RACE
Chloe Grant, driving a BMW M4 GT4

29/11/2025 Estoril 1st in class

Chloe Grant, driving a Porsche 911

01/11/2025 Jerez de la Frontera 1st in class

02/11/2025 Jerez de la Frontera 1st in class

23/11/2025 Estoril 1st in class

Claire Norman, driving a BMW 2002ti

18/10/2025 Oulton International 1st in Class/Fastest Lap

Lydia Walmsley, driving a Porsche GT4

05/10/2025 Brands Hatch GP 1st in Class

30/11/2025 2025 Porsche Sprint Challenge 
Clubsport championship

Crowned vice-champion

Mel Higgins, driving a Citroen Saxo

12/10/2025 Snetterton 300 Driver of the day

Sami Bowler, driving a Mini Cooper S

11/10/2025 Donington Park Driver of the day

KART
Lily Shaw, driving a Junior Rotax

02/11/2025 PFI (Trent Valley Kart Club) Qualified 21st out of over 50 drivers, the 
highest placed privateer

Lily Shaw, driving a Junior X30

26/10/2025 Fulbeck Fastest Lap

23/11/2025 Fulbeck Fastest Lap

Maisy Creed, driving a Junior X30

02/11/2025 PF international Champion First ever female driver to win the 
championship in its 30 year history

Maisy Creed, driving a Senior X30

19/10/2025 IAME Ladies Cup at Le Mans Fastest lap and P2 in Super Heat (0.017 off 
winning).

Nikita Roberts, driving a Honda Cadet GX200

06/04/2025 UK Kart Series (Non MSUK) Fastest Lap

12/10/2025 Clay Pigeon (Clay Pigeon Kart Club) 1st in Race/Fastest Lap

09/11/2025 Clay Pigeon (Clay Pigeon Kart Club) 1st in Race/Fastest Lap

Sukhmani Khera, driving a Junior X30

01/11/2025 IAME World Finals Finished 8th in the world finals out of 108 
competitors

23/11/2025 Whilton Mill (Whilton Mill Kart Club) 1st in Race

SPEED
Cathy Sewart, driving a Mygale M14-F4

04/10/2025 Anglesey Qualified for top 12 runoff

05/10/2025 Anglesey Qualified for top 12 runoff

18/10/2025 Castle Combe Qualified for top 12 runoffs

Helen Waddington, driving an MG ZR160

30/11/2025 MGCC Speed Championship Northern 1st in Standard 1501 - 2400cc class
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